

TechnipFMC plc Commences Exchange Offers and FMC Technologies, Inc. Commences Consent Solicitations

February 28, 2017

LONDON & PARIS & HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 28, 2017--

Regulatory News:

TechnipFMC plc (Paris:FTI) (NYSE and Euronext: FTI) and FMC Technologies, Inc. today announced that TechnipFMC has commenced

occur within two business days after the Expiration Date.

Documents relating to the Exchange Offers and Consent Solicitations will only be distributed to eligible holders of Existing FMCTI Notes who complete and return an eligibility form confirming that they are either a "qualified institutional buyer" under Rule 144A or not a "U.S. person" and outside the United States under Regulation S for purposes of applicable securities laws. The complete terms and conditions of the Exchange Offers and Consent Solicitations are described in the Offering Memorandum and Consent Solicitation Statement, copies of which may be obtained by contacting D.F. King & Co., the exchange agent and information agent in connection with the Exchange Offers and Consent Solicitations, at (800) 967-4617 (U.S. toll-free) or (212) 269-5550 (banks and brokers) or technipfmc@dfking.com. The eligibility form is available electronically at: www.dfking.com/technipfmc.

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or purchase, or a solicitation of an offer to sell or purchase, or the solicitation of tenders or consents with respect to, any security. No offer, solicitation, purchase or sale will be made in any jurisdiction in which such an offer, solicitation, or sale would be unlawful. The Exchange Offers and Consent Solicitations are being made solely pursuant to the Offering Memorandum and Consent

Source: TechnipFMC plc

TechnipFMC Investor relations Matt Seinsheimer

Vice President Investor Relations

Tel: +1 281 260 3665 Email: Matt Seinsheimer

or

Aurelia Baudey-Vignaud

Senior Manager Investor Relations

Tel: +33 1 85 67 43 81

Email: Aurelia Baudey-Vignaud

or

James Davis

Senior Manager Investor Relations

Tel: +1 281 260 3665 Email: <u>James Davis</u>

or

Media relations